## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No: Adopt Resolution congratulating the <i>Sports Car Racing Association of the</i> Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP) on the occasion of their Sixtieth Anniversary)		
WHEREAS, the <i>Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP)</i> held their first event at Laguna Seca Raceway on November 10, 1957; and		
WHEREAS, the Laguna Seca Raceway became a Monterey County Park in 1974; and		
WHEREAS, for sixty years, the <i>Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula</i> ( <i>SCRAMP</i> ) has firmly established itself as one of the premiere road racing venues in the world, presenting world-class motorsports events that have a significant financial impact on the community; and		
WHEREAS, the <i>Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP)</i> donates hundreds of thousands of dollars annually to local charitable organizations for the work of their volunteers and annually brings hundreds of thousands of visitors into the County, thereby generating millions of dollars for the local economy; and		
WHEREAS, the <i>Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP)</i> consistently offers the preeminent names, events and races in the world of motorsports; and		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , in 2001, the raceway became Laguna Seca Raceway's official sponsor and was renamed <i>Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca</i> .		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors hereby expresses its appreciation and gratitude to the <i>Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula</i> ( <i>SCRAMP</i> ) for excellence in event management during their sixty years of operation, and that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof is proud to acknowledge, commend and thank Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP) for their contributions to Monterey County; and		
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that this Board congratulates the <i>Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP)</i> on their 60 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary and wishes them a long and successful future.		
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisday of, 2017, by the following vote, to wit:		
AYES: NOES:		

## **ABSENT:**

I, Gail I. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board (	of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of
California, hereby certify that the foregoin	ng is a true copy of an original order of said Board
Supervisors duly made and entered in the	minutes thereof of Minute Book, for the meeting
on	
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	County of Monterey, State of California.
	By
	Deputy